



Maytag [Residential Maytag 601C Dryer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 01 - CABINET REMOVED (601C)

[Click on the part number to view part](#)

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300017		Not Available	BEARING ASSEMBLY
2	300056		Not Available	SOCKET FOR DRUM LAMP
3	300107			Drum Pulley
4	300122		Not Available	SLIDE SHAFT
5	300181		Not Available	BASE BRAME ASSY
6	300234			Exhaust Fan
7	300238		Not Available	ELBOW
8	300245		Not Available	No.20 WIRE W/TERMINALS
9	300256		Not Available	HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT
10	300261		Not Available	HEATER CHAMBER ASSY
11	300263			No.26 Wire W/Terminals
12	Y300266	400008		Block, Terminal
13	300290		Not Available	TIMER
14	300291		Not Available	THERMOSTAT
15	300292		Not Available	LAMP SOCKET
16	300304	303650		Valve-Inlet

17	300318		Not Available	No.3 WIRE W/TERMINALS
18	300366		Not Available	BLOWER BEARING
19	300381			Gasket
20	300399		Not Available	EXHAUSE DEFLECTOR (ACCESSORY)
21	300416		Not Available	DRUM ASSEMBLY
22	300425		Not Available	WIRE HARNESS FOR DOOR SWITCH
23	300429		Not Available	MAIN WIRE HARNESS
24	300435		Not Available	PULLEY
25	300436			Pulley
26	300445	675274		Washer
27	300446	W10254672		Adapter Faucet
28	300475		Not Available	CASING FRONT
29	300561		Not Available	CASING ASSY
30	300635		Not Available	No.2 WIRE
31	300641		Not Available	IMPELLER WITH SHAFT
32	300824			Reduction Pulley
33	301945		Not Available	No.15 WIRE W/TERMINAL
34	Y302000			Heater Coil With Frame
35	Y302278			Motor
36	310176		Not Available	WASHER BEHIND DRUM PULLEY
37	Y310190		Not Available	V BELT-COG
38	310204		Not Available	SNAP RING
39	310207			Screw, No.6 X 1/4 Inch
40	310231		Not Available	SEAL FOR DRUM SHAFT
41	310254		Not Available	MOTOR BASE
42	310259		Not Available	GUIDE ROD
43	310260		Not Available	SPRING
44	310261		Not Available	GROMMET
45	310262			Washer
46	310289		Not Available	TERMINAL FOR DRUM LIGHT WIRE
47	310292		Not Available	SCREW-TERMINAL BLOCK TO BRKT
48	310261		Not Available	GROMMET
49	Y310376			Clip, Door Switch Harness
50	310401		Not Available	INSULATION FOR TOP (15"X18")
51	310402		Not Available	INSULATION FOR CABINET
52	310403		Not Available	INSULATION FOR HEATER PANEL
53	310405		Not Available	FAN HOUSING
54	310411		Not Available	GROMMET
55	310413	312535		Washer, Vault Mounting Brk.
56	310415		Not Available	BELT
57	310429		Not Available	END CAP
58	310543		Not Available	OZONE LAMP-4 WATT
59	310544		Not Available	SOCKET FOR OZONE LAMP
60	310551			Fastener
61	310560	74004005		Screw, 6-32 X 5/16"
62	310565		Not Available	GASEKT FOR COMBUSTION HOOD
63	310587		Not Available	LAMP
64	310934	22003428		Leg, Adjustable

65	Y311916	22003781		Screw, Ground Strap
66	200046		Not Available	CONNECTOR, FEMALE
67	200272		Not Available	CONNECTOR, 3 WIRE
68	200424			Motor Bracket
69	210174		Not Available	STRAIN RELIEF
70	210175		Not Available	WIRE CONNECTOR
71	210310	31001575		Bulb, Cylinder Light
72	210385			Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
73	210684			Foot, Adjustable Leg
74	210887	12990527		Screw-Sm/Hex
75	210920		Not Available	SCREW, PILOT LIGHT TO BRKT
76	211737	248562		Terminal
77	312206		Not Available	TERMINAL BRACKET
78	Y014872			Screw, Coin Meter Stop -
79	014873	911772		Screw
80	015700		Not Available	CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
81	Y052721			Nut, Terminal Block Plate
82	053206		Not Available	SET SCREW, 3/8 X 3/8
83	053218		Not Available	SET SCREW
84	053510		Not Available	SET SCREW, 3/8 X 5/8

